42HS
Fan Coil Unit (High Static Pressure)
Air Volume: 1360~3400m3/h
Founded by the inventor of modern air conditioning, Carrier is the world’s
leader in high-technology heating, air-conditioning and refrigeration solutions.
Carrier experts provide sustainable solutions, integrating energy-efficient
products, building controls and energy services for residential, commercial,
retail, transport and food service customers. Carrier is a part of UTC Build

the 20thcentury.
2
Model Number Nomenclature
ELECTRIC HEATER
PLENUM BOX & FILTER (DIGIT NO. 14)
CUSTOMER SOURCE & POWER (DIGIT NO. 13)
UNIT CONNECTION DIRECTION (DIGIT NO. 12)
DRAIN PAN TYPE (DIGIT NO. 11)
APPLICATION TYPE (DIGIT NO. 10)
COIL ROWS (DIGIT NO. 8,9)
UNIT SIZE (DIGIT NO. 5,6,7)
MODEL TYPE (DIGIT NO. 3,4)
PRODUCT SERIES (DIGIT NO. 1,2)
Air Volume
1360~3400m3/h
42   HS   008   30   S   A   L   1   1   0
DIGIT NO. 1,2
Product Series
42 : Fan Coil Unit
DIGIT NO. 3,4
Model Type
HS : High Static Pressure Horizontal Ceiling FCU
DIGIT NO. 5,6,7
Unit Size
008, 010, 012, 014, 016, 018, 020
DIGIT NO. 8,9
Coil Rows
30 : 3 Rows Cooling
40 : 4 Rows Cooling
31 : 3 Rows Cooling + 1 Row Heating
DIGIT NO. 10
Application Type
S : Standard
D : District Cooling
DIGIT NO. 11
Drain Pan Type
A : Standard Drain Pan
B : Extended Drain Pan
C : Stainless Drain Pan
D : Extended Stainless Drain Pan
DIGIT NO. 12
Unit Connection Direction
(Face to the discharge air)
L  : Left
R : Right
DIGIT NO.13
Customer Source & Power
1 : Export to Hong Kong 220V~240V-1Ph-50Hz
2 : Export 220V~240V-1Ph-50Hz
3 : Export 220V~240V-1Ph-60Hz
DIGIT NO. 14
Plenum box & Filter
1 : With Rear Plenum box & 25mm Aluminum Filter
DIGIT NO. 15
Electric heater
0 : Without electric heater
1 : With electric heater
3
Features